Celtic Connery, Vanaouver File No. 5067

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME	Amora de la companya				
#120 PER TRANSPORTE		g antions	de la servicio de la companio de la		odredujih
ном	ADDRESS:	Ooltia Oani	ery /. Yengo	1761. 2 42 4	et arkony
REGIS	TRATION NUMB	ER 02847	SEX: Mule	AGE:	_2
occu	PATION:	Fisherman			
(lf	say husiness or busine ship with anyone; If	sees carried on, state who partnership, give partner	rs, under what name is	and whether carried	on by
	OYER:				
MARE	TED?	No			
NAMI	OF WIFE OR HU	JSBAND: none	Manager Proposition (19 National Street, 20 Co., 1971 co.)	and the state of t	*****
ADDR	ESS OF WILE O	HUSBAND:			
		G CHILDREN			
					or and a
AGE C	F CHILDREN:		none	**************************************	
			Charles the contract of the co		
	UILDINGS AND	OTHER IMPROVEN	ENTS: 12 DR		
2 B	UILDINGS AND	OTHER IMPROVEN	ENTS Dane		
2 P	UILDINGS AND	OTHER IMPROVES	ievrs: Lane		
2 P	UILDINGS AND (ISURANCE (Give	OTHER IMPROVES particulars; state w	ENTS: 12.33c	none oosit of title deed)	

ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Living in Company house. Vancouver B.C.	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Living in Caompany house. Vancouver B.C.	
Vancouver B.C.	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Living in Caompany house. Vancouver B.C.	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Living in Caompany house, Vancouver B.C. 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Celtic Connery, Vancouver B.	A religion
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Celtic Connery, Vencouver B.	
	.0
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	
By arrangment of the Cennery.	
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none	
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none	
STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXT EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECT	URES.
Sawing Machine, Chinavare, Tables, Tools, 1 Bureau, kitchen	Stove
Saws, 3 WheelBarrows, Garden Tools, Book Shelf, Gramaphone	
Fencing Louisment, Kitchen Utensils, 1 Stove, 6 Kitchen Chatra	orda
Cords Fire Mood, Ping Pong Table, all stored in the Shhool F	Luse
Mess 2 Lines, (Cork and Lead) To be stored in the	
Coursentty Not Shed.	
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.	
none	
3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST I	N, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY NODE	
	an an agusa

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE April 13, 1943.
Our File No. 5068	
Full Name KANO, Seiichi	
	rname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 028/7	Male - Female Age merch 7, 1921. (Check)
Former Address Celtic Cannery,	Pt. Blenheim St., City
Date Evacuated April 28, 1942	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address _ 6/0 J. J. Tiffi	
	fe, Moose Jaw, Sask. (Oct. 30/46 & 13/5/47)
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband
Names of Mother (nee GUJI) Toni #050 Names of Children under 16	842 Name of Father Gensalm #05843
Quested by B.C.T.	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information Fis	horman.

Oct. 30/46 TWO COLLEGE KAND, BOG. No. 000A7 This file revuels no claims against Salicht fillo. The there numbers is contified to be in accordance with

RE: Selichi KANO, Keg. No. 02847

This file reveals that Selichi KANO owned no real property in any protected area of B.C., and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS:

Selichi KANO, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 19/42 at was evacuated on April 28/42, declared chattels as shown on the Chattel Schedule on file.

The four nets declared by KiNO were found at the Caltic Cannery net house and were sold direct to the Celtic Cannery by the Custodian for the sum of \$70.00 and this sum credited to his account with the Custodian.

None of the household chattels declared by Seiichi KANO with the exception of thirty feet of rubber hose, were found by the Custodian in the name of Seiichi, but an almost exact duplicate of goods declared by Seiichi were sold in the name of his brother Takateugi, who did not declare any chattels on his original declaration. As both of these boys were single, and the mother declared no chattels or property whatsoever, it would appear that these were the household chattels. The rubber hose mentioned above was sold for the sum of \$1.50 and this sum credited to the account of Salichi.

He declared a bank account in the Perrisdale Branch of the Bank of Montreal in the sum of \$19.00. This was not brought under the control of the Comtodian.

KANO declared a life insurance policy with the Sun Life Assurance Co. in the sum of \$1500.00, the beneficiary being his mother. This policy was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above will be found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. L. Mokinnon

Nov.1/46 LENI

711 (Tep. 506) 503

lor, 1/46

RES COLLEGE CHO, Bug, No. 02817 Paratiment Sallo, Box, No. 02817

INVESTORIED by Gustodian spent at the School Rouse of the Coltic Company in the rame of Telestangi Lino.

(Tabled did not declare any of these spends on his original declaration but some acted for an Custodian School at these will be marked with an TIT Proceeds CONTAIND OF CALLERY SOLVEY CONTAINS CONTAINS NO CALLE CONTAINS NO CALLE SOLD Exceptable excitors to A. Edilo. L centre montos A covery cachine ontoxics day 14/14 box inives, forks & miss. * elitospare iron pot July W/W - miso, tools shipped to Ta l kitchen store day 14/45 300 14/4 l band our SELECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE P 3 orose out e 1 garden hose
1 piece rubber hose sold on
file of Sciichi KANO for (1.50
1 hose ande book back
1 periable gransphone a 1 record case X July Marie left in hou ditport to the control of the contro a corda (Lice voc ping peng table ASKED FOR BY T. KANO on Castodian Releases of Ang. 22/43 to July 16/44 ones and above 2 files antitional above

draver extines

drawer cabinet

Justil cloth bags containing I belle forming sticks
Justine of Japanese functing equipment 2 jointing suits
[according to a letter on file from Mr. S.A. Harry,
a family outfit last in his care tolonging to f.
LANO was shipped to EANO at Asthbridge, Alte.)

antipped to the stand descripted dispersion fore in starting of Startistan One, 1985.

	AVVIII SAVOKATA	Acta. Makateka.
A women tracket brown sattones ten- taining tools for	l'epon kori (containing old papers & magnethes)	anama
sepalation femaling continuents see that sandboard has besteining concrts teating repairs to other	suitance of leather working tools 1 box bits leather d 1 corton leather screp g	And the state of t
L votes bester trust and motion but of ald about his a	I esodes bes	sob Cound books discourds
	1 oll on - l calv.oug L box a cost hangers & mine, 1 box books 1 box stor. 1 plotus	Ave. 13/44 Subjectives Subjectives Subjectives Subjectives discussed
delicts were declared by the store at the continue Collin Conners. The about the continue of the reconstruction on the reconstruction.		duly 14/44

S. Jakak Samon

VESSEL MEMORANDUM

File 5068

October 31, 1946.

Re: Seiichi KANO, Reg. No. 02847

This file reveals that Seiiche KANO was a self-employed fisherman. No fishing vessel, identified as belonging to this man who was a minor at the time of his evacuation, appears in any of our vessel records.

It is noted however, that the vessel "Mavie" New Westminster 3208 carried the initials and fishing licence "S.K.1058", and as this vesdel was licensed in the name of Gensaku KANO, "ile 15030, deceased father of Selichi KANO, it is likely that this was the vessel used by Selicho KANO.

This vessel was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee. She had been reported to be the property of Takatsugi KANO, File 5038, brother of Selichi. The sales papers appear to have been in the name of the deceased licensed owner. The net proceeds of the sale were paid to "G. KANO," on April 20, 1942. The signature on the receipt resembles that of Takatsugi KANO.

The net proceeds from this sale amounted to \$985.00. The vessel was not at any time under the control of the Custodian. It is quite probable that The person who signed for the deceased had not received any authority to handle the estate. However, it is also quite probable that the money went to the heirs of the late Gensaku KANO.

Gmathian

/8

LIVE DISURANCE

Name MB SRIICHI KANO

File No. 5068

Reg. No.

Company Sun Life Insurance Co.,

Agency Calgary

Policy No. 2215206

Premium - \$59.85

Payable: Annually, Semi-unnually or monthly

Month October

Day 10th

REMARKS:

CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

PHONE PACIFIC STAT

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

106 TOYAL BANK BLOG HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANGOUVER, S. C.

May 13, 1947.

The Department of Labour, Japanese Division, Dick Building, 360 Homer Street, Vencouver, B. C.

Dear Sire:

Re: Seilchi KARO Heg. No. 02847

This is to advise you that we have today remitted to the above Japanese our cheque for \$ 71.50

There remains to his credit on our books at the present time the sum of

All essets under our control belonging to the above

Have been disposed of

Yours truly,

George Peters, Administration Department.

you will be able to make your own arrangements as to the disposition of the money.

Kindly admowledge receipt of the enclosed

Yours truly.

George Peters. Office of the Custodien.

Bac. - Cheque for \$129.87

Your early reply will be approclated,

Yours truly.

P. Matheson Office of the Custodian In checking your file we note that when you a de your declaration to the Gustodian on April 19th, 1942, you declared no enactals of any kind in the protected area of 8.C. However on August 1st, 1943, you sent us a Gustodian release saking for shippoint of five articles. It of these with the exception of the trunk were shipped to you. In July 18th, 1944, you requested a further chipment, but seing to the fact that the policy of the Government with regard to shippoints had changed by that time, we were unable to make this ship-ment.

Chattels found at the Geltie Connery school house in your name were sold at suction for the not sum of \$58.37 and this sum predited to your account with the Gustodian. However on electing the file of your brother to idhi, we find that he dockard a list of chattels which are an exact implicate of those sither shipped to you or a ld in your name, but we did not find any chattels in his name. It would appear that these might be the same chattels. We are writing your brother today and giving him this information also. If one of you did declare the family chattels would you please advise if it is satisfactory with both you and your brother Selichi if the funds from sale of same are remitted to you. We would require a letter from each of you stating that this avrangement was matief otory.

As we have no r presentative at Steventon now it is difficult for us to check what is still in storage there, but we would advise that when the store-house was checked last in October, 1985, the forcing sticks you mention were misting and the backet was found to contain out paper books and magazines and these were distance. However we will keep your request on file and if any personal goods belonging to you are found at a later data we will advise you.

On checking the file of your deceased father we note there was a claim registered against him in the sum of \$3.93 by the M. MMUTA COMPANY. We feel you will wish to have this debt aleared off and would be pleased to require your authorization to pay same from funds stending to your credit with this office.

lours truly.

P. Matheson Office of the Gustodian KANO, Seichi, Registration No. 02847, File No. 5068.

NET STATEMENT

Mets sold direct to Imperial Cannery ex Celtic Cannery:-

Description	Purchase Price	
5/40 x 5% x 50 - 200	\$15.00	
6/50 x 7 x 45 - 100	20.00	
6/50 x 7 x 47 - 240	20.00	
5/40 x 7 x 35 = 100	15.00 (with lead line)	
TOTAL SALES		

3039 13252 3514 Rest 21st Avenue Curtailies of Japanese Property, 906 Royal Best Building, Tenesiarcy B. C. Dear Sire I see by the notice re Japanese property in a recent issue of the Daily Province, that it is now necessary to declare to you the Mrs. Haruko Yamabo, late of 658 Alexander Street, Vancouver, he - containing household and personal effocts, Mrs. Tombs left on short motice for Sugar Bests Industry - present address is s/o Hr. Ray Helman, Tabor, Alta, and asked us to take same of those brunks. This up did and they have been stored in our becomes since she cent to Alberta, for safe keeping. To also have a fencing set outfit - this is the property of Mr. Turn time and likewise one left with us for safe keepings Mr. Kane lived at Coltie Connery and his address until the end of t also have the clothing and personal affects of Hr. Raymy Middlesto, to at Aldangrove a new a publicat in the Josephia To B. Rospital, Comptell Ave., This personal affects will be taken with him when he is evacuated to the Respital in the Interior of B.C. in the near future. All these Japanese belongings are in a dry, clean place, and I am oflig to keep then here with your permission, I may add that my husband the late Mr. I. C. Harry founded the Carlettan Bission at Coltic Commery over 20 years ago and Mre. Temabe, Mr. Kame, and Mre. Himimote have been known to us say for about 20 years. We are well known to Mrs. Tipton Williams on your staff and also to Mr. Fred Howlett, City Yours sincerely. O(Mrs.) E. R. Harry